postal address at (1) No. 2282, J. Dimasalang Street, Brgy.
493 Sampaloc East, Manila (occupied by mortgagors); and
(2) Block 23 Lot 22 Phirst Park Homes, Bo. Tanauan, Tanza,
Cavite (Abandoned Property) to satisfy the mortgage
indebtedness as of June 23, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED NINETY-SIX PESOS AND 15/100
(Php1,174,596.15) inclusive of interest and other charges,
attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on October
07, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00
noon at the main entrance of the Government Center Building

[...]

favor of the Petitioner-Mortgagee, over a real estate property
including improvements thereon, described in and covered
by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 076-
2017002497 of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in
order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the
Mortgagor-Debtor in the amount of TWO MILLION SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS
(Php2,625,000.00), as of June 19, 2025, the undersigned
Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial
Court of Cavite thru her deputy, Ryan M. Genova, will sell at
public auction on October 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in
the morning or soon thereafter, at the New Hall of Justice

[...]

(1) #25 Diamond St., Meyland Village Phase II, Lawa,
Meycauayan, Bulacan (currently occupied); and (2) Lot 2
Blk. 62 Windsor St., Eagle Ridge Subd. Golf and Country
Club, Tractora & Javalera, General Trias, Cavite (VACANT
LOT), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of March
21, 2025 amounts to EIGHT MILLION THREE HUNDRED
FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE
PESOS and 94/100 (Php8,353,653.94) inclusive of interest
and other charges, attorney’s fees and expenses of
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public
auction on October 07, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the
morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the
Government Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol

[...]

ON THE SW., ALONG LINE 2-3 BY BLK. 62A (FALDO
GOLF COURSE); ON THE NW., ALONG LINE 3-4 BY LOT 1,
BLK. 62; AND ON THE NE., ALONG LINES 4-5-1 BY ROAD
LOT 77, ALL OF THE CONSOLIDATION-SUBDIVISION PLAN.
BEGINNING AT A POINT MARKED “1” ON PLAN X X X
CONTAINING AN AREA OF SEVEN HUNDRED ELEVEN (711)
SQUARE METERS. X X X

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on
the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on
the said date and time, it shall be held on OCTOBER 21,
2025 without further notice.

[...]

Phase I Westwood, Brgy. Pasong Camachile, General Trias,
Cavite (occupied by a third party); and (2) #64 Luis de Leon,
10th Ave., Brgy. 63, Grace Park West, Caloocan City
(occupied by the DEBTORS), to satisfy the mortgage
indebtedness as of 28 March 2025 amounts to TWO
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED NINE PESOS AND 61/100 (PHP2,855,309.61)
inclusive of interest and other charges, attorney’s fees and
expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will sell
at public auction on October 07, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in
the morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the
Government Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol

[...]

and ARLENE ALEGATO LUAGUE, with postal address at (1)
Block 13 Lot 12 Kensington 22, Brgy. Bacao 1, General Trias,
Cavite (currently occupied); and (2) Block 126 Lot 9, Phase 7,
Carissa Homes, Tanza, Cavite (occupied by third party), to
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of April 14, 2025
amounts to TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIX PESOS AND 49/100
(PHP2,739,606.49) inclusive of interest and other charges,
attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned
Sheriff will sell at public auction on October 07, 2025 at
10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main
entrance of the Government Center Building located at the